NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, JUNE 08, 2016 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

Chair: Chris Sturbaum

1. <u>Ordinance 16-08</u> – To Amend Title 9 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Water" (Rate Adjustment)

Asked to attend: Mayor John Hamilton

Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities

Efrat Feferman, Assistant Director of Finance, Utilities Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director of Engineering, Utilities

John Skomp, Financial Advisor, Crowe Horwath

2. Ordinance 16-09 – An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, Authorizing the Acquisition, Construction, Installation and Equipping by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, of Certain Improvements and Extensions to the City's Waterworks, the Issuance and Sale of Revenue Bonds to Provide Funds for the Payment of the Costs Thereof, the Issuance and Sale of Bond Anticipation Notes in Anticipation of the Issuance and Sale of Such Bonds, and the Collection, Segregation and Distribution of the Revenues of Such Waterworks and Other Related Matters

Asked to attend: Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities

Efrat Feferman, Assistant Director of Finance, Utilities Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director of Engineering, Utilities

John Skomp, Financial Advisor, Crowe Horwath Scott Peck, Bond Counsel, Faegre Baker Daniels, LLP

3. <u>Ordinance 16-10</u> – To Amend Title 10 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Wastewater" (Rate Adjustment)

Asked to attend: Mayor John Hamilton

Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities

Efrat Feferman, Assistant Director of Finance, Utilities Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director of Engineering, Utilities

John Skomp, Financial Advisor, Crowe Horwath

4. Ordinance 16-11 – An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, Authorizing the Acquisition, Construction, Installation and Equipping by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, of Certain Improvements and Extensions to the City's Sewage Works, the Issuance and Sale of Revenue Bonds to Provide Funds for the Payment of the Costs Thereof, the Issuance and Sale of Bond Anticipation Notes in Anticipation of the Issuance and Sale of Such Bonds, and the Collection, Segregation and Distribution of the Revenues of Such Sewage Works and Other Related Matters

Asked to attend: Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities

Efrat Feferman, Assistant Director of Finance, Utilities Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director of Engineering, Utilities

John Skomp, Financial Advisor, Crowe Horwath Scott Peck, Bond Counsel, Faegre Baker Daniels, LLP

*Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812)349-3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.

Posted and Distributed: June 02, 2016